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FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
 

DEPT NAME BLDG PHONE E-MAIL 

BDIC Thierry Lavoie 
5009 – 

50th Ave 
767-9075 ext. 86039 thierry_lavoie@gov.nt.ca 

ECC Shanon Graf SC-6 767-9230 Ext. 53041 shannon_graf@gov.nt.ca  

ECE Lorne Gushue LRT-2 767-9343 ext. 71046 lorne_gushue@gov.nt.ca  

Executive and Indigenous Affairs Beau Stobbs L-6 767-9168 ext. 15016 beau_stobbs@gov.nt.ca  

Finance / HR Suzanne Desfossés YK-5 767-9154 ext. 14162 suzanne_desfosses@gov.nt.ca  

HRHSSA Jacky Kruger - 867-874-8111 jacky_kruger@gov.nt.ca  

HSS Shoshanna Canuel-Kirkwood TATS-7 767-9052 ext. 49045 shoshanna_canuel-kirkwood@gov.nt.ca  

Infrastructure Sonia Idir SMH-3 767-9082 ext. 31041 sonia_idir@gov.nt.ca  

ITI Beth Covvey SC-8 767-9202 ext. 63053 beth_covvey@gov.nt.ca  

Justice Thomas Ethier CHS-6 767-9256 ext.82103 thomas_ethier@gov.nt.ca  

Legislative Assembly Ashley Makohoniuk LA-1 767-9130 Ext. 12017 ashley_makohoniuk@ntassembly.ca  

MACA Mira Dunn NT-6 767-9162 ext 21071 mira_dunn@gov.nt.ca  

NTHSSA Stanton Hospital Mouna Filali STH 767-9300 ext. 40155 mouna_filali@gov.nt.ca  

NTHSSA Yellowknife Jean de Dieu Tuyishime GGC-2 767-9107 ext. 40154 jean_tuyishime@gov.nt.ca  

NTHSSA Fort Smith Joey Roy - 867-872-6271 joey_roy@gov.nt.ca  

NWTHC Cara Bryant SC-11 767-9328 ext. 85023 cara_bryant@gov.nt.ca  

WSCC Maxime Morais CST-5 867- 920-3806 maxime.morais@wscc.nt.ca  

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
Benoît Boutin 

Executive Director 
LRT-2 767-9343 ext. 71045 benoit_boutin@gov.nt.ca    

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
Lorne Gushue 
Senior Advisor 

LRT-2 767-9343 ext. 71046 lorne_gushue@gov.nt.ca  

Francophone Affairs Secretariat 
Julie Lacroix  

French Language Monitoring & Evaluation Advisor 
LRT-2 767-9343 ext. 71053 julie_lacroix@gov.nt.ca   

Services TNO 
Patrice Lapointe 

French Language Client Services Officer 
TATS-1 867-767-9348 patrice_lapointe@gov.nt.ca  

Services TNO 
Chloé Fiet 

French Language Client Services Officer 
TATS-1 867-767-9348 chloe_fiet@gov.nt.ca   
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